IN THE KARNATAKA STATE ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL AT BENGALURU

NO.KSAT/RPS/CB-BLB/103/2021

7th Floor, Kandaya Bhavan, Bengaluru-560009, Dated: 2nd November, 2023.

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred under Section 5 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985 and all other powers enabling thereunto, the Division Bench of **Mr. R.B. Sathyanarayana Singh**,

Hon'ble Judicial Member, KSAT, Belagavi Bench, Belagavi and

Mr. Raghavendra Auradkar, Hon'ble Administrative Member,

sitting in his Chamber at KSAT, Kalaburagi Bench, Kalaburagi,

through Video Conference, is constituted on 03.11.2023 at 3.00

p.m., for pronouncement of orders.

BY ORDER OF HON'BLE THE CHAIRMAN

Sd/-REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1. P.S to Hon'ble Chairman and concerned Members of KSAT, Principal Bench, Bengaluru/Belagavi Benches.
- 2. The Registrars, KSAT, Principal Bench, Bengaluru/Belagavi Benches.
- 3. The Deputy Registrars and Assistant Registrars, KSAT, Bengaluru Principal Bench, Bengaluru/Belagavi Benches.
- 4. The Court Officers/Section Officers concerned, Bengaluru Prl.Bench, Bengaluru/ Belalgavi Benches.
- 5. Notice Board, KSAT, Bengaluru Prl.Bench/Belagavi Benches.
- 6. Website Section, KSAT, to upload the same in the Website of KSAT, for information.
- 7. Spare.